
SOPOT JUNIOR, YOUTH & MASTERS 

FESTIVAL OF WINDSURFING 

2008  RACEBOARD YOUTH & MASTERS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS 

2008 RACEBOARD EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Sopot, Poland          August 9th-16th 2008 

An International Windsurfing Association sanctioned event 

 

 

  

OFFICIAL RESULTS - 

RACEBOARD  

            

Scores take into account 2 discards              

               

No  Sailno  Name  Scores  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

1 POL 729  Max Wójcik, POLAND, Male  19,0  2 1 4 1 2 (dnf)  6 1 1 1 (dns)  

2 ITA 1  Paco Wirz, ITALY, Male  26,0  1 4 1 2 7 3 2 3 3 -9 (dns)  

3 CZE 15  Petr Kucera, CZECH REPUBLIC, Male  46,0  4 8 -10 6 4 4 1 5 8 6 -9 

4 CZE 110  Radim Kamensky, CZECH REPUBLIC, Male  59,0  6 3 3 3 12 12 4 6 10 (dns)  (dns)  

5 GER 114  Frank Spoettel, GERMANY, Male  73,0  -16 11 5 7 15 9 8 4 4 10 -18 

6 FRA 171  Jean Asia, FRANCE, Male  88,0  -17 6 8 5 13 14 14 8 5 15 -16 

7 FRA 997  Kevin Festocq, FRANCE, Male  93,0  8 -29 (ocs)  10 9 8 10 14 22 7 5 

8 FRA 299  Remi Ledoux, FRANCE, Male  99,0  12 23 25 19 3 2 9 -26 -29 4 2 

9 ITA 129  Marco Andruccetti, ITALY, Male  99,0  5 2 6 9 -31 (dnf)  15 11 7 22 22 



10 LTU 14  Jozuas Bernotas, LITHUANIA, Male  105,0  9 16 (ocs)  33 1 1 7 34 -35 3 1 

11 POL 301  Grzegorz Pinkowski, POLAND, Male  106,0  3 9 7 12 20 19 13 12 11 (dns)  (dns)  

12 GBR 41  Alistair Masters, GREAT BRITAIN, Male  118,0  14 -22 12 -20 18 10 3 18 18 13 12 

13 ITA 6  Giuseppe Castelli, ITALY, Male  124,0  19 10 18 11 -27 -25 17 7 9 19 14 

14 ESP 117  Alejandro Rivera Rodriguez, SPAIN, Male  128,0  26 -33 13 (ocs)  5 7 11 28 26 5 7 

15 FRA 15  Marc Noesmoen, FRANCE, Male  130,0  21 -42 19 -24 8 6 16 21 14 14 11 

16 LAT 1  Gunans Rozenbergs, LATVIA, Male  152,0  13 14 2 8 (dnf)  21 (dnf)  9 6 dns  19 

17 POL 125  Pawel Frydrychowicz, POLAND, Male  155,0  20 7 20 15 (dnf)  29 12 20 12 (dns)  20 

18 GBR 74  Ed Strange, GREAT BRITAIN, Male  164,0  -45 28 34 36 6 5 5 (dnf)  36 11 3 

19 GBR 1111  Paul Leone, GREAT BRITAIN, Male  166,0  11 5 (ocs)  21 22 28 (dnf)  2 2 dns  15 

20 CZE 8  Lubomir Mielec, CZECH REPUBLIC, Male  178,0  15 13 17 4 23 30 32 23 21 (dns)  (dns)  

21 GER 475  Christian Kowolik, GERMANY, Male  185,0  7 20 11 18 (dnc)  17 20 13 19 (dns)  dns  

22 GER 201  Heiner Homrighausen, GERMANY, Male  193,0  23 12 26 16 19 31 29 24 13 (dns)  (dns)  

23 LTU 78  Gintautas Bernotas, LITHUANIA, Male  196,0  10 15 15 14 28 (dnf)  23 15 16 (dns)  dns  

24 POL 108  Jan Maszkiewicz, POLAND, Male  216,0  18 47 48 43 10 13 31 -51 -49 2 4 

25 ITA 2  Marcantonio Baglione, ITALY, Male  217,0  36 -46 41 (ocs)  11 11 18 33 42 17 8 

26 FRA 311  Pierre Embroise, FRANCE, Male  225,0  29 34 37 (dnf)  17 23 21 -42 39 12 13 

27 LAT 20  Alvis Ozolins, LATVIA, Male  230,0  27 19 9 27 29 26 (dnf)  16 17 (dns)  dns  

28 FRA 11  Vincent Matthieu, FRANCE, Male  231,0  -40 -41 32 28 16 20 28 36 25 23 23 

29 FRA 471  Remy Charrier, FRANCE, Male  234,0  22 24 27 29 (dnf)  (dnf)  22 32 31 26 21 

30 FRA 163  Florent Habert, FRANCE, Male  240,0  41 (dnc)  36 41 14 15 -45 37 34 16 6 

31 CZE 82  Petr Harant, CZECH REPUBLIC, Male  243,0  33 25 24 17 21 24 25 27 47 (dns)  (dns)  

32 POL 41  Mateusz Hoppe, POLAND, Male  245,0  37 37 38 -44 25 16 27 -46 40 8 17 

33 LAT 18  Ilona Grinberga, LATVIA, Female  249,0  32 27 16 25 (dnf)  34 30 10 15 (dns)  dns  

34 GER 564  Michael Goetzke, GERMANY, Male  270,0  24 26 33 23 30 (dnf)  24 22 28 (dnc)  dns  

35 POL 271  Michal Srzednicki, POLAND, Male  281,0  31 17 29 26 (dnf)  (dnf)  19 19 20 dns  dns  

36 FRA 873  Socelyn de Souza, FRANCE, Male  286,0  43 35 -49 47 34 18 34 47 -48 18 10 

37 POL 236  Adam Chalupczak, POLAND, Male  307,0  25 18 22 13 (dnf)  (dnf)  dns  25 24 dns  dns  

38 ITA 24  Alberto Buzzanca, ITALY, Male  309,0  -44 -43 39 38 32 33 35 41 43 24 24 

39 FRA 24  Jean-Babtiste le Prado, FRANCE, Male  317,0  49 32 30 35 38 (dnf)  33 40 33 27 (dns)  

40 CZE 5  Petr Kucera, CZECH REPUBLIC, Male  325,0  35 21 14 31 (dnf)  (dnf)  dnf  17 27 dns  dns  



41 POL 24  Milena Rudzinska, POLAND, Female  329,0  42 40 47 45 26 22 38 49 -52 20 (dns)  

42 USA 3  Farrah Hall, USA, Female  340,0  (dnf)  45 44 (ocs)  24 32 raf  44 44 21 26 

43 POL 2001  Leszek Gasiorowski, POLAND, Male  346,0  34 38 28 30 (dnf)  (dnf)  36 30 30 dnf  dns  

44 FRA 110  Jean-Jacques Labat, FRANCE, Male  352,0  46 36 23 34 (dnf)  (dnf)  41 29 23 dns  dns  

45 LAT 91  Rets Skrickis, LATVIA, Male  354,0  30 31 31 22 (dnf)  (dnf)  40 35 45 dns  dns  

46 GER 969  Guenter van Sambeck, GERMANY, Male  364,0  38 39 35 42 (dnf)  27 37 45 41 (dns)  dns  

47 GER 686  Moritz Schoentag, GERMANY, Male  365,0  28 48 45 37 (dnf)  (dnf)  26 48 46 dns  27 

48 FRA 7  Delphine Cousin, FRANCE, Female  365,0  47 52 40 40 37 35 43 39 32 (dns)  (dns)  

49 GBR 96  Ashley Barratt, GREAT BRITAIN, Male  378,0  (dnf)  (dnf)  46 48 33 dnf  39 52 50 25 25 

50 POL 23  Andrzej Uzdowski, POLAND, Male  387,0  (dnf)  44 21 32 (dnf)  dnf  42 31 37 dns  dns  

51 POL 18  Jerzy Nagórski, POLAND, Male  415,0  48 30 42 39 (dnf)  (dnf)  dnf  38 38 dns  dns  

52 POL 105  Maciek Kobus, POLAND, Male  480,0  (dnf)  51 52 (dnf)  36 dnf  dns  50 51 dns  dns  

53 GER 571  Norbert Wolski, GERMANY, Male  481,0  (dnf)  49 43 46 (dnf)  dnc  dnc  43 dnf  dnc  dns  

54 EST 146  Annika Valkna, ESTONIA, Female  490,0  (dnf)  (dnf)  51 49 dnf  dnf  44 53 53 dns  dns  

55 LAT 9  Toms Jekobson, LATVIA, Male  501,0  (dnf)  (dnf)  50 dnf  35 dnf  dnf  56 dnf  dns  dns  

56 RUS 1  Evgeny Akentyev, RUSSIA, Male  519,0  39 (dnf)  (dnf)  dnf  dnf  dnf  dnf  dnf  dnf  dns  dns  

57 GER 666  Heike Gercken, GER, Female  528,0  (dnf)  53 (dnf)  dnf  dnf  dnc  dnf  55 dnf  dnc  dnc  

58 POL 9  Agnieszka Bilska, POLAND, Female  530,0  (dnf)  50 (dnf)  dnf  dnf  dnf  dnf  dnf  dnf  dns  dns  

59 GER 656  Alfred Volkmer, GERMANY, Male  534,0  (dnc)  (dnc)  dnf  dnf  dnc  dnc  dnf  54 dnf  dnc  dnc  

               

Race Officer Andrzej Reyman/Ewa Jodlowska              

               

OFFICIAL RESULTS - 

RACEBOARD YOUTH  
           

Scores take into account 2 discards              

               

No  Sailno  Name  Scores  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

1 FRA 299  Remi Ledoux, FRANCE, Male, 1989  18,0  2 2 -4 2 1 1 3 4 -6 2 1 

2 GBR 41  
Alistair Masters, GREAT BRITAIN, Male, 
1991  

27,0  3 1 1 3 -11 6 1 2 2 8 -10 



3 FRA 997  Kevin Festocq, FRANCE, Male, 1989  28,0  1 -5 (cs)  1 5 5 4 1 3 4 4 

4 FRA 15  Marc Noesmoen, FRANCE, Male, 1991  37,0  4 -13 3 4 4 3 6 3 1 -9 9 

5 ESP 117  
Alejandro Rivera Rodriguez, SPAIN, Male, 
1989  

38,0  6 -7 2 (cs)  2 4 5 5 5 3 6 

6 GBR 74  Ed Strange, GREAT BRITAIN, Male, 1992  46,0  -17 4 8 8 3 2 2 (nf)  11 6 2 

7 FRA 471  Remy Charrier, FRANCE, Male, 1991  72,0  5 3 5 6 (nf)  (nf)  9 6 7 17 14 

8 FRA 11  Vincent Matthieu, FRANCE, Male, 1991  81,0  12 12 7 5 9 12 12 8 4 -14 -15 

9 POL 108  Jan Maszkiewicz, POLAND, Male, 1991  82,0  ns  ns  -18 13 6 8 13 -19 18 1 3 

10 ITA 2  Marcantonio Baglione, ITALY, Male, 1990  83,0  9 -15 14 (cs)  7 7 7 7 14 11 7 

11 FRA 163  Florent Habert, FRANCE, Male, 1991  85,0  13 (nc)  9 12 8 9 -21 9 10 10 5 

12 FRA 311  Pierre Embroise, FRANCE, Male, 1992  88,0  8 8 10 (nf)  10 -14 8 13 12 7 12 

13 POL 41  Mateusz Hoppe, POLAND, Male, 1991  95,0  10 10 11 -14 12 10 11 -14 13 5 13 

14 FRA 24  Jean-Babtiste le Prado, FRANCE, Male, 1991  101,0  19 6 6 7 (nf)  (nf)  14 11 9 18 11 

15 FRA 873  Socelyn de Souza, FRANCE, Male, 1992  117,0  15 9 -19 16 16 11 15 15 -17 12 8 

16 ITA 24  Alberto Buzzanca, ITALY, Male, 1990  123,0  -16 14 12 10 14 15 16 12 15 15 -17 

17 POL 24  Milena Rudzinska, POLAND, Female, 1991  129,0  14 11 -17 15 13 13 17 17 -21 13 16 

18 FRA 7  Delphine Cousin, FRANCE, Female, 1991  133,0  18 19 13 11 19 16 19 10 8 (ns)  (ns)  

19 GER 686  Moritz Schoentag, GERMANY, Male, 1991  134,0  7 16 15 9 (nf)  (nf)  10 16 16 ns  19 

20 GBR 96  Ashley Barratt, GREAT BRITAIN, Male, 1990  165,0  (nf)  (nf)  16 17 15 nf  18 20 19 16 18 

21 POL 105  Maciek Kobus, POLAND, Male, 1993  200,0  (nf)  18 22 (nf)  18 nf  ns  18 20 ns  ns  

22 EST 146  Annika Valkna, ESTONIA, Female, 1991  206,0  (nf)  (nf)  21 18 nf  nf  20 21 22 ns  ns  

23 LAT 9  Toms Jekobson, LATVIA, Male, 1991  212,0  (nf)  (nf)  20 nf  17 nf  nf  22 23 ns  ns  

24 RUS 1  Evgeny Akentyev, RUSSIA, Male, 1990  219,0  11 (nf)  (nf)  nf  nf  nf  nf  nf  nf  ns  ns  

25 POL 9  Agnieszka Bilska, POLAND, Female, 1993  225,0  (nf)  17 (nf)  nf  nf  nf  nf  nf  nf  ns  ns  

               

RDG-results are as follows:                

  POL 108  Jan Maszkiewicz, POLAND, Male, 1991  race 1:  
10 
scores  

          

  POL 108  Jan Maszkiewicz, POLAND, Male, 1991  race 2:  
10 
scores  

          

               

Race Officer Andrzej Reyman/Ewa Jodlowska              



               

OFFICIAL RESULTS - 
RACEBOARD MASTERS  

          

Scores take into account 2 discards              

               

No  Sailno  Name  Scores  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

1 ITA 1  Paco Wirz, ITALY, Male, 1967  11,0  1 -2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 (ns)  

2 GER 114  Frank Spoettel, GERMANY, Male, 1959  26,0  -9 -8 3 4 3 2 2 3 3 2 4 

3 FRA 171  Jean Asia, FRANCE, Male, 1951  32,0  -10 4 -6 3 2 3 5 5 4 3 3 

4 ITA 129  Marco Andruccetti, ITALY, Male, 1964  46,0  3 1 4 6 -13 (nf)  6 8 6 5 7 

5 POL 301  Grzegorz Pinkowski, POLAND, Male, 1954  52,0  2 6 5 8 5 5 4 9 8 (ns)  (ns)  

6 ITA 6  Giuseppe Castelli, ITALY, Male, 1963  54,0  -11 7 -13 7 9 8 7 4 7 4 1 

7 GBR 1111  Paul Leone, GREAT BRITAIN, Male, 1964  74,0  6 3 (cs)  14 7 11 (nf)  1 1 ns  2 

8 LAT 1  Gunans Rozenbergs, LATVIA, Male, 1952  76,0  7 11 2 5 (nf)  6 (nf)  6 5 ns  5 

9 POL 125  Pawel Frydrychowicz, POLAND, Male, 1953  86,0  12 5 14 10 (nf)  12 3 15 9 (ns)  6 

10 CZE 8  
Lubomir Mielec, CZECH REPUBLIC, Male, 
1950  

101,0  8 10 12 2 8 13 15 17 16 (ns)  (ns)  

11 GER 475  Christian Kowolik, GERMANY, Male, 1956  106,0  4 15 8 13 (nc)  4 9 10 14 (ns)  ns  

12 LIT 78  Gintautas Bernotas, LITHUANIA, Male, 1963  108,0  5 12 10 9 10 (nf)  10 11 12 (ns)  ns  

13 GER 201  
Heiner Homrighausen, GERMANY, Male, 
1950  

110,0  13 9 18 11 4 14 13 18 10 (ns)  (ns)  

14 LAT 20  Alvis Ozolins, LATVIA, Male, 1968  129,0  15 14 7 19 11 9 (nf)  12 13 (ns)  ns  

15 CZE 82  Petr Harant, CZECH REPUBLIC, Male, 1955  134,0  19 17 17 12 6 7 12 19 25 (ns)  (ns)  

16 LAT 18  Ilona Grinberga, LATVIA, Female, 1966  141,0  18 19 11 17 (nf)  15 14 7 11 (ns)  ns  

17 GER 564  Michael Goetzke, GERMANY, Male, 1959  157,0  14 18 22 16 12 (nf)  11 16 19 (ns)  ns  

18 POL 271  Michal Srzednicki, POLAND, Male, 1941  163,0  17 13 20 18 (nf)  (nf)  8 14 15 ns  ns  

19 CZE 5  Petr Kucera, CZECH REPUBLIC, Male, 1947  185,0  21 16 9 21 (nf)  (nf)  nf  13 18 ns  ns  

20 LAT 91  Rets Skrickis, LATVIA, Male, 1965  196,0  16 21 21 15 (nf)  (nf)  18 23 24 ns  ns  

21 POL 2001  Leszek Gasiorowski, POLAND, Male, 1964  197,0  20 23 19 20 (nf)  (nf)  16 21 20 ns  ns  

22 FRA 110  Jean-Jacques Labat, FRANCE, Male, 1951  198,0  23 22 16 23 (nf)  (nf)  19 20 17 ns  ns  



23 GER 969  
Guenter van Sambeck, GERMANY, Male, 
1961  

199,0  22 24 23 25 (nf)  10 17 26 23 (ns)  ns  

24 POL 23  Andrzej Uzdowski, POLAND, Male, 1954  212,0  (nf)  25 15 22 (nf)  nf  20 22 21 ns  ns  

25 POL 18  Jerzy Nagórski, POLAND, Male, 1955  225,0  24 20 24 24 (nf)  (nf)  nf  24 22 ns  ns  

26 GER 571  Norbert Wolski, GERMANY, Male, 1957  247,0  (nf)  26 25 26 (nf)  nc  nc  25 nf  nc  ns  

27 GER 666  Heike Gercken, GERMANY, Female, 1957  258,0  (nf)  27 (nf)  nf  nf  nc  nf  28 nf  nc  nc  

28 GER 656  Alfred Volkmer, GERMANY, Male, 1958  259,0  (nc)  (nc)  nf  nf  nc  nc  nf  27 nf  nc  nc  

 
 


